WARRANTY DEED OFFICIAL COPY

ILLINOIS STATUTORY

ILLINOIS STATUTORY	Doc#. 2116206132 Fee: \$98.00			
	Karen A. Yarbrough			
Mail to:	Cook County Clerk			
PANETINA LAND	Date: 06/11/2021 08:27 AM Pg: 1 of 2			
903 POMMERIE DA STELLO	Dec ID 20210501628806			
OM BROCK, IL 60523	ST/CO Stamp 0-485-016-848 ST Tax \$206.00 CO Tax \$103.00 City Stamp 1-887-798-544 City Tax: \$2,163.00			
Name & Address of Taxpayer:				
MELISSA MARTINEZ				
4540 N ALBANY AVENUE UNIT 3				
CHICAGO, IL 60625				
	(Canada for Decordora Hos)			
	(Space for Recorder's Use)			
THE GRANTOR(S), JEREM' C CARRASCO,	and ELISABETH H SORENSEN, A SINGLE DETSUN			
U Sing				
of the CITY of CHICAGO	, County of COOK State of ILLINOIS			
for and in consideration of	DOLLARS			
and other good and valuable consideration, in hand				
THE GRANTEE(S), MELISSA MARTINEZ, C				
(Grantee's Address) 4540 N ALBANY AVENUE	UNIT 3. CHICAGO, IL 60625			
of the CITY of CHICAGO	, Country of COOK State of IL			
in the form of ownership:				
all interest in the following described real estate situ	nated in the County of COOK , in the State of Illinois to wit:			
UNIT NUMBER 4540-3 IN THE WILSON MAN	NOR CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE			
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:				
	T LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF			
	VNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD			
	IT OF WAY OF THE NORTH WESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD), VEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF			
	OCCUMENT NUMBER 0010069253, COCETHER WITH ITS			
	HE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.			
	1,0			
	U _{Kc}			
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 07-Jun-	TE OC			
, y, y, y,	45.00 CC UNTY: 193.00 18.00 ILLING (25 293.00			
1000 A 1000 A	63.00 TOTAL: 369.00			
13-13-118-034-1010 20210501628806 1-887-7	98-544			
 Lotal does not include any applicable penalty or interest 	est due.			
(NIOTE: If additional areas in				
	s required for legal, attach on a separate 8-1/2" x 11" sheet.)			
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by	virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.			
Permanent Index Number(s): 13-13-118-034-1010				

Property Address: 4540 N ALBANY AVENUE UNIT 3, CHICAGO, IL 60625

Dated this 26th day of	<u> </u>	AL COPY /	
	(Seal)	Jerry Carrer	(Seal)
	(Seal)	JEREMY CARRASCO LUCIUS ELISABETH H SORENSEN	(Seal)
(NOTE: Ple	ase type or print nam	es below all signatures.)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF COOK) ss)		
I, the undersigned, a Motor/ Public in and for said JEREMY C CARRASCO and ELISABETH H personally known to me to be the fame person(s) v in person, and acknowledged that he/me/they sign for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including	whose name(s) subscreed, sealed and delive	ribed to the foregoing instrument, appeare ered the said instrument as his/her/their fr	d before me this day
	bth day of	may 201	
OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH V PANZICA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/27/22	Coop Co	My commission expires:	Notary Public 7 - 27 - 22
Name & Address of Preparer: ANTHONY V. PANZICA	<u>C00</u>	or Exempt under provisions of Paragr	aph
ATTORNEY AT LAW	——————————————————————————————————————	Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Can Date:	Act.
2510 W. IRVING PARK ROAD # B CHICAGO , IL 60618			
CANCAGO, IL 00010		Buyer, Seller or Representative	

^{**} This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).